827
Linear ball bearings are
used for the rod bearing.
The use of linear ball bearings for
the rod bearing and high carbon
chrome bearing steel for the
piston rod assures high rod end
deflection precision even during

A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]
●Order codes for sensor switch only
ZE135
ZE235
ZE155
ZE255
ZE101
ZE201
ZE102
ZE202
Lead wire length
A：1000mm [39in.]
B：3000mm [118in.]
Number of sensor switches
1：With 1 sensor switch
2：With 2 sensor switches
Sensor switch
Blank : No sensor switch
ZE135 : 2-lead wire  Solid state type  with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10 ～28V
ZE235 : 2-lead wire  Solid state type  with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote DC10 ～28V
ZE155 : 3-lead wire  Solid state type  with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC4.5～28V
ZE255 : 3-lead wire  Solid state type  with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote DC4.5～28V
ZE101 : 2-lead wire  Reed switch type  without indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE102 : 2-lead wire  Reed switch type  with indicator lamp Horizontal lead wire DC10～28V, AC85～115V
ZE201 : 2-lead wire  Reed switch type  without indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote DC5～28V, AC85～115V
ZE202 : 2-lead wire  Reed switch type  with indicator lamp Vertical lead wireNote DC10～28V, AC85～115V
Note: In the vertical lead wire type, the lead wire protrudes perpendicular to the sensor switch.
● For details of sensor switches, see p.1544.
826_843αﾂｲﾝﾛｯﾄﾞｼﾘﾝﾀﾞB_ENG  07.10.14  10:08 PM  ページ829
Mass
Inner Construction
Allowable Lateral Load for ATBDA
Bore size mm [in.]
10 [0.394]
16 [0.630]
20 [0.787]
25 [0.984]
32 [1.260]
Zero stroke mass
132 [4.66]
1312 [11.01]
1477 [16.83]
1762 [26.88]
1630 [57.50]
Additional mass for each
10mm [0.394in.] stroke
18 [0.63]
24 [0.85]
33 [1.16]
50 [1.76]
91 [3.21]
Additional mass
ZE□□□A
15 [0.53]
ZE□□□B
35 [1.23]
Remarks: 1. Values in the above table show the mass for the standard stroke.
2. The mass of the magnet for sensor switch is included into the zero stroke mass.
Mass of 1 sensor switch
g [oz.]
w
!7 !9 @0 @1 @2 @3!8
q y !0 !3!4!5 !6y!1ie rt u o !2
The lateral (side) load on the rod end square plate should be at or below